# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Declaration in support of removal of erroneously recorded assignments recorded at Reel/Frame 3779/0174

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
V&M TCA, LP		112/06/2007	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	V&M TCA, LP	
Street Address:	400 N. Sam Houston Pkwy. E. Suite 900	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77060	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2479384	TCA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)969-4343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2149692761

Email: kthiesse@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: Karen L. Thiesse

Address Line 1: 1700 Pacific Ave, Suite 4100
Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201-4675

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006250-0141
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Thiesse
Signature:	/Karen Thiesse/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003888 FRAME: 0829

900120810

Date:	11/17/2008
Total Attachments: 6	
source=6306394_Cover#page1.tif	
source=6306394_Cover#page2.tif	
source=6306394_Cover#page3.tif	
source=6306394_Cover#page4.tif	
source=6306394_Cover#page5.tif	
source=6306394 Cover#page6 tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003888 FRAME: 0830

Trademark Reg. No. 2,479,384 Attorney Docket No. 006250.0141

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RE: TRADEMARK REG. NO. 2,479,384

MARK: TCA

CURRENT OWNER: V&M TCA, LP

Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

DECLARATION OF DAVID L. ODOM IN SUPPORT OF CORRECTION OF ASSIGNMENT DATABASE COMPRISING IMPROPER ASSIGNMENT RECORDED BY ANOTHER PERSON AGAINST OWNER'S APPLICATION/REGISTRATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH TMEP 503.06(c)

1. My name is David L. Odom and I am an attorney for the firm of Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP and on behalf of V&M TCA, LP (hereafter "TCA") and V&M Atlas Bradford, LP (hereafter "AB"). I have personal knowledge of all facts contained herein.

2. TCA is the current, true and correct owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,479,384 (hereafter "the '384 Registration").

3. On May 16, 2008, assignments affecting the '384 Registration having erroneous owner (i.e., Assignor) information were improperly submitted and recorded at Reel/Frame Nos. 3779/0144 and 3779/0174.

4. The following is a summary listing of what TCA and AB believes, to the best of its knowledge, is the true, complete, and correct chain of title of the '384 Registration. Thus, in accordance with TMEP 503.06(c), this summary is provided for the USPTO record to set forth and make it clear that the proper chain of title for the '384 Registration identified herein should not be considered altered by the incorrect and improperly filed assignment listed at the specified Reel/Frame No. in Paragraph 3 above.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003888 FRAME: 0831

### **CORRECT CHAIN OF TITLE:**

**Total Assignments: 7** 

Serial #: 75/895,828 Reg. Dt: Filing Dt: 01/12/2000 Reg #: 2,479,384 08/21/2001

Registrant: Grant Prideco, Inc.

Mark: TCA

Assignment: 1

Reel/Frame: 2591/0819 Received: 01/07/2003 Recorded: 01/06/2003 Pages: 6

Conveyance:

GRANT OF TRADEMARK

Assignor:

GRANT PRIDECO, INC.

Exec Dt: 12/19/2002 **Entity Type:** CORPORATION Citizenship: NONE

Assignee:

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS 31 WEST 52ND STREET NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: NEW YORK

Correspondent:

O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP GINA DURHAM 400 S. HOPE ST. LOS ANGELES, CA 90071

Assignment: 2

Reel/Frame:

3094/0981 Received: 06/01/2005 Recorded: 06/01/2005 Pages: 6

Conveyance:

RELEASE OF GRANT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Assignor:

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS

Exec Dt: 05/12/2005 **Entity Type:** CORPORATION Citizenship: **NEW YORK** 

Assignee:

GRANT PRIDECO, INC. 400 N. SAM HOUSTON PKWY E, #900 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77060

Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: DELAWARE

Correspondent:

CONSTANCE GALL RHEBERGEN P.O. BOX 61389 HOUSTON, TX 77208-1389

Assignment: 3

Reel/Frame:

3096/0260 Received: 06/03/2005 Recorded: 06/03/2005 Pages: 13

Conveyance: SECURITY INTEREST

Assignor:

GRANT PRIDECO, INC.

Exec Dt: 05/12/2005 **Entity Type:** CORPORATION Citizenship: DELAWARE

Assignee:

WELLS FARGO BANK 1000 LOUISIANA ST., 3RD FLOOR MAIL CODE MAC T5002-031 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

Entity Type: NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

UNITED STATES Citizenship:

Correspondent:

CONSTANCE GALL RHEBERGEN P.O. BOX 61389 HOUSTON, TX 77208-1389

Assignment: 4

Reel/Frame:

3393/0467 Received: 09/18/2006 Recorded: 09/18/2006 Pages: 4

Conveyance:

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Assignor:

WELLS FARGO BANK

Exec Dt: 08/31/2006 **Entity Type:** CORPORATION NONE

Citizenship:

Assignee:

GRANT PRIDECO, INC. 400 N. SAM HOUSTON PKWY E. #900 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77060

**Entity Type:** CORPORATION

Citizenship: NONE

Correspondent:

JAN K. SIMPSON FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. **FULBRIGHT TOWER** 1301 MCKINNEY, SUITE 5100 HOUSTON, TX 77010-3095

Assignment: 5

Reel/Frame:

<u>3703/0116</u> **Received:** 01/24/2008 **Recorded:** 01/24/2008 **Pages:** 5

Conveyance:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST

Assignor:

GRANT PRIDECO INC.

Exec Dt: 12/06/2007
Entity Type: CORPORATION
Citizenship: DELAWARE

Assignee:

<u>V&M TCA LP</u> 400 N. SAM HOUSTON PARKWAY EAST, SUITE 900 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77060

Entity Type: LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Citizenship: DELAWARE

Correspondent:

ALBERT B. DEAVER, JR. 600 TRAVIS STREET, SUITE 3400 ATTN: IP DOCKETING HOUSTON, TX 77002 TRADEMARK REG. NO. 2,479,384

DECLARATION OF DAVID L. ODOM IN ACCORDANCE WITH TMEP 503.06(c)

5. To the best of TCA and AB's knowledge, TCA has been, and continues to be, the owner of

the entire right, title and interest in and to the '384 Registration and requests that the current assignment

record database reflect that TCA's ownership interests have not changed and that the assignment filed and

recorded at the Reel/Frame No. as listed above in Paragraph 3 against the '384 Registration was

erroneous.

Date: November 12, 2008

/David L. Odom/

David L. Odom

Page 5 of 5

TRADEMARK REEL: 003888 FRAME: 0835

**RECORDED: 11/17/2008**